

SECTION PIL (WRIT)

MATTER FOR : 24.04.2017

COURT NO. : 01

ITEM NO. : 15

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 269 OF 2017

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for ex-parte Stay)

Samitava Dhar

... Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the instant Writ Petition alongwith Application for ex-parte stay has been filed in this Registry by Mr. C.K. Rai, Advocate for the Petitioner on 05.04.2017.

It is further submitted that SLP (CrI) Nos. 2259/2017 and 2261/2017 filed against order dated 17.03.2017 passed by the High Court of Calcutta in Writ Petition No. 5243 of 2016, whereby the High Court directed the CBI to conduct a preliminary inquiry into the 'Narada' sting operation' wherein the petitioners therein and others were seen receiving illegal gratification for promising and assuring a representative of an unknown company to assist it in improving its business, using their positions and the high offices they occupied, were disposed of by this Hon'ble Court on 21.03.2017. (Copy of Order dated 21.03.2017 is enclosed herewith).

The Writ Petition above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for Orders.

Dated this the 22nd day of April, 2017.

Sd/-
Assistant Registrar