

SECTION PIL (WRIT)

MATTER FOR: 01.05.2017

COURT NO. : 1

ITEM NO. : 10

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 269 OF 2017**

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

WITH

**INTERLOCATORY APPLICATION NO. 1**

(Application for ex-parte stay)

Samitava Dhar

.....Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

....Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The Writ Petition above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.04.2017, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Learned counsel for the petitioner states, that the Advocate-on-Record has withdrawn his Power of Attorney, and the petitioner desires to engage another Advocate-on-Record. For the aforesaid purpose, learned counsel seeks a week's time.

Post for hearing on 01.05.2017.”

It is submitted that Ms. Puja Sharma, Advocate has on 27.04.2017 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Petitioner after obtaining no objection from the erstwhile Advocate.

The Writ Petition alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 28<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2017.

Sd/-  
Assistant Registrar

/vs-